STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DFPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION .,__*_,///
=DRUG FREE=
e
BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE 8L1_GNG
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO 87504
ANITA LOCKWOOD December 17, 1992 (505! 827-580C

CABINET SECRETARY

Incline Reserves, Inc. o s
1603 S.W. 37th Street WL A L
Topeka, KS 66611 wl L LT

Attention: J.P. Garrett
Administrative Order NSL-3209(NSP)
Dear Mr. Garrett:

Reference is made to your application dated November 19, 1992 for a non-standard coal gas
well location for your Federal Com "7" Well No. 1 to be located 345 feet from the South
line and 1025 feet from the West line (Unit M) of Irregular Section 7, Township 28 North,
Range 8 West, NMPM, Basin Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, San Juan County, New Mexlco All
of said Section 7 shall be dedicated to the well forming a non-standard 298.76-acre gas
spacing and proration unit for said pool.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rules 6 and 8 of the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool as promulgated by Division Order No.
R-8768, as amended, the above-described unorthodox coal gas well location and non-
standard gas proration unit are hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. Le
Director

WIJL/MES/amg

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
{505) 334-6178

pDate: /- 2% -y

0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL /9’ Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX Proposed PMX
Proposed NSP Proposed DD

Gentlemen:

: : 3 » , -7 9 C‘
I have examined the application received on /Q/-A.s “ O

for the Jf/C & T AZSEAZ s 7/ fel> Con /742

OPERATOR LEASE & WELL NO.

S -
1417',;>"j2314/ '238&4 and my recommendations are as follows:
UL-S-T-R

f%ﬁ”/ﬁ/(r/*/
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Yours truly,

/__) _
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November 19, 1992

William J. Lemay, Director L
New Mexico Qil Conservation Division R A
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Re:  Application for Non-Standard Well Location
Fed Com #7-1
345' FSL and 1025' FWL, Sec 7, T28N-R8W
Basin Fruitland Coal Pool

San Juan County, New Mexico

Incline Reserves, Inc. requests approval for a non-standard location for its Fed Com 7
No. 1 well at the location referenced above. In addition, this well will be dedicated to a
non-standard unit consisting of all of Section 7, T28N-R9W. This is necessitated by the
variation in legal subdivision of the U.S. Public Land Survey. The unit consists of an
entire governmental section not less than 70% or more than 130% of a standard gas
proration unit. A copy of form C-102 is attached showing this unit to consist of 299.22
acres. Under Rule 5 of Order R-8768-A this non-standard unit may be approved by the
Supervisor of the Aztec District Office of the Division.

The circumstance which requires an unorthodox location is the presence of the Largo
Canyon wash which transects this section from the northwest to the southeast, as shown
on the attached topographic map. The well should be located in the SW/4 of this
section to conform with the standard NE/SW pattern in the Fruitland Coal Pool. Local
topography and the unconsolidated sands of the Largo Canyon wash dictate that the
location chosen is the optimal solution to retaining the integrity of the pattern. Please
note that a precedent has been set by the Amoco Warren LS 8, located approximately
400' to the northwest. The location was inspected by Mr. Ernie Bush of the Aztec
District III office on November 16, 1992, at which time a verbal approval of the
necessity for a non-standard location was given.

1B03 SW 37th Street « Topeka, Kansas 66611 « 913/267-5033




The offset mineral interests to the south are owned by Meridian Oil. Mr. John Zent of
Meridian was verbally notified of this situation on November 11, 1992, and will
receive a copy of this application by certified mail. If no objection is received within 20
days, Incline Reserves respectfully requests administrative approval for this non-
standard location.

Sincerely,

/b

J.P. Garrett
Vice President

Attachments

cc: John Zent
Meridian Oil
3535 E. 30th St.
P.O. Box 4289
Farmington, NM 87401

Aztec District III
Ernie Bush

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.
Aztec, NM 87410




* ew CUTTER CANYON, NEW MEXICO
MEXICO
. PROVISIONAL EDITION 1985
et

QUADRANGLE LOCATION - 36107-F6-TF-024

. >S ‘.5\ ’\"\L\?é\‘?}\ S p

RS

\\

SR I A s ki

s =

,\\0_.

=%
X

) 3 )
£ 1000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 FEET
¢ ! ) 0 1 KILOMETER

CONTOUR INTERVAL 20 FEET

Figure 2. Location map for Incline Reserves Inc, Fed. Com 7-1 well pad.
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